Government of West Bengal Office of the Commissioner of Police (Howrah) 28 Nityadhan Mukherjee Road Howrah-71101

Memo No: 67/MT Date: 03/11/2023.

TENDER NOTICE

Seal tender are invited in favour of the Commissioner of Police, Howrah from intending purchaser 05 Pcs Bar Light(with siren) & 05 Pcs Revolving Light for Motor Transport Section, Howrah Police Commissionerate. Tender should be submitted in a scaled cover addressed to the Commissioner of Police, Howrah with security deposited Rs. 5000/- (five thousand) only at M.T Section, Howrah on any working days in between 10:00 hrs to 17:00 hrs within 05 working days of publication of "Tender Notice". C.P Howrah will every right to reject/cancel any Tender without showing any reason thereof.

Sd/-Deputy Commissioner of Police (HQ) Howrah police Commissionerate

Memo. No. 67(A)/MT//

Dated – 03/11/2023.

Copy to:-

- 1) District Magistrate, Howrah
- 2) Finance Controller, HPC
- 3) O/C C.C.R.B, for information and wide circulation through the side of HPC.

Sd/-Deputy Commissioner of Police (HQ) Howrah police Commissionerate